

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JUNE 14, 2022

PROJECT: 2022 Chip Seal
Project No. 22-2706 / CIP No. 50549-22B

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$198,934.25 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the June 20, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$198,934.25

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$198,934.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP – Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$150,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP - Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$198,934.25	

By *Mike Wilkening* Project Administrator
Mike Wilkening

PROJECT MANAGER: For DATE: 6/15/2022
Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: 2022 CHIP SEAL
PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2706 / CIP NO. 50549.22B
LET DATE: JUNE 14, 2022
LOW BID AMOUNT: \$198,934.25

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$5,315.00	\$5,315.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4		Sealcoat	SY	3100.0	\$3.00	\$9,300.00	\$4.00	\$12,400.00
5		Asphalt Surface Treatment - CRS-2P	TON	41.0	\$700.00	\$28,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00
6		Cover Aggregate	TON	322.0	\$90.00	\$28,980.00	\$160.00	\$51,520.00
7		Asphalt for Fog Seal	TON	7.0	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00
8		Inlet Protection	EA	28.0	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
9		Gravel Filter Sock	LF	40.0	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.30	\$172.00
10		Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White	LF	2250.0	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.35	\$787.50
11		Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow	LF	4500.0	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.35	\$1,575.00
12		Pavement Marking Paint -12" White	LF	65.0	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$1.35	\$87.75
13		Pavement Marking Paint -24" White	LF	80.0	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.40	\$192.00
TOTAL						\$150,000.00		\$198,934.25

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

By *Mike Wilkening* Project Administrator
 For *Mike Wilkening* 6/15/2022

Sara Odden, PE
 Project Manager

Date